
XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Overall Classification

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 15:45:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 1 FAGGIOLI SIMONE   ITA BEST LAP SSD NORMA M20 FC    II 1/E2-SC -3000 02:27.540 02:46.894 02:28.665 04:56.205 130,045
2 2 CHRISTIAN MERLI   ITA TEAM VIMOTORSPORT OSELLA FA 30    II 1/D/E2-SS -3000 02:30.625 02:50.825 02:30.704 05:01.329 00:05.124
3 7 MACARIO PARIDE   ITA MACARIO PARIDE OSELLA FA 30    II 2/D/E2-SS -3000 02:36.217 02:55.637 02:40.099 05:16.316 00:20.111
4 9 MILOŠ BENEŠ   CZE GMS CZECH NATIONAL TEAM OSELLA FA 30    II 3/D/E2-SS -3000 02:39.337 03:07.847 02:38.966 05:18.303 00:22.098
5 11 BORMOLINI FAUSTO   ITA FAUSTO BORMOLINI REYNARD K02    II 4/D/E2-SS -3000 02:39.055 03:07.325 02:39.645 05:18.700 00:22.495
6 18 RAFAEL GUARDIOLA BLANCO   ESP EDA COMPETICIÓN REYNARD RF 10 B    II 5/D/E2-SS -1600 02:50.590 03:10.219 02:50.909 05:41.499 00:45.294
7 15 ANGELA VILARIÑO FACAL   ESP ESCUDERIA UBRIQUE SILVER CAR EF10    II 2/E2-SC -2000 DNF 03:01.295 02:51.807 05:53.102 00:56.897
8 10 PETR VÍTEK   CZE ACR-ENGINEERING-CZECH NATIONAL TEAM OSELLA PA 30    II 3/E2-SC -3000 02:57.327 03:16.526 02:56.132 05:53.459 00:57.254
9 4 CAPUCCI MARCO   ITA CAPUCCI MARCO OSELLA PA 21 S    II 1/CN -2000 02:55.851 03:13.602 02:58.723 05:54.574 00:58.369
10 19 VITVER VLADIMÍR   CZE VLADIMÍR VITVER SVC CZECH NATIONÁL TEAM AUDI TT-R DTM    II 1/E2-SH 3000 02:56.668 DNF 03:00.576 05:57.244 01:01.039
11 20 JIRI LOS   CZE CZECH NATIONAL TEAM MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    II 2/E2-SH 3000 02:57.357 03:14.233 03:03.775 06:01.132 01:04.927
12 12 RENZO NAPIONE   ITA RENZO NAPIONE REYNARD K02    II 6/D/E2-SS -3000 52:97.728 03:11.686 02:50.400 06:02.086 01:05.881
13 26 CHRISTIAN SCHWEIGER   AUT CHRISTIAN SCHWEIGER MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII    I 1/A 3000 03:03.796 03:15.787 03:02.470 06:06.266 01:10.061
14 27 VOJACEK LUKAS   CHE CZECH NATIONAL TEAM MITSUBISHI LANVER EVO VIII    I 2/A 3000 03:02.387 03:39.487 03:04.466 06:06.853 01:10.648
15 6 BOUDUBAN FABIEN   CZE ECURIE DES ORDONS NORMA M20 FC    II 4/E2-SC -2000 03:05.739 03:19.708 03:04.326 06:10.065 01:13.860
16 23 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ-FOMBONA ALONSO   ESP AMP CLASSIC AUDI R8 LMS ULTRA    I 1/GT 3000 02:56.683 03:16.389 DNF 06:13.072 01:16.867
17 29 NIKOLA MILJKOVIC   SER REAL MOTORSPORT MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 1/N 3000 03:06.609 03:20.449 03:08.060 06:14.669 01:18.464
18 33 JUAN TRINO GALERA MARTINEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA UBRIQUE JTR S600    II 3/E2-SH -1600 03:07.093 03:21.675 03:08.054 06:15.147 01:18.942
19 30 ANTONINO MIGLIUOLO   ITA SCUDERIA MENDOLA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 2/N 3000 03:08.377 03:21.256 03:07.251 06:15.628 01:19.423
20 21 ALDO DE ALBERTO MENENDEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION SEAT CORDOBA WRC    II 4/E2-SH +3000 03:10.066 03:22.616 03:10.743 06:20.809 01:24.604
21 34 SERGI PAÑELLA SOLER   ESP ESCUDERIA PENEDÈS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X    I 1/S20 +3000 03:13.152 03:27.962 03:09.134 06:22.286 01:26.081
22 31 TOMAS VAVRINEC   CHE TOMAS VAVRINEC MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 3/N 3000 03:10.454 03:27.757 03:12.616 06:23.070 01:26.865
23 35 MIGUEL ANGEL CLEMENTE HATERO   ESP AGR COMPETICION FIAT GRANDE PUNTO S2000    I 2/S20 -2000 03:17.893 03:28.789 03:16.269 06:34.162 01:37.957
24 24 TESSITORE   AUT TESSITORE PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP    I 2/GT 3000 03:19.661 03:35.102 03:16.407 06:36.068 01:39.863
25 8 CHRISTIAN BOUVIER   FRA CHIRISTIAN BOUVIER WOLF GB08    II 2/CN -2000 03:17.987 03:30.147 03:20.735 06:38.722 01:42.517
26 40 VICENTE BUFI FERNANDEZ   ESP MOTOR CLUB PITIUS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 4/N 3000 03:21.459 03:35.562 03:19.743 06:41.202 01:44.997
27 41 FRANCISCO JIMENEZ BERMUDEZ   ESP PLEMARSPOR SUBARU IMPREZA WRX STI 2007    I 5/N +3000 03:24.208 03:34.713 03:18.647 06:42.855 01:46.650
28 39 JOSE BLANCO ROSALES   ESP C.D. AGR COMPETICION MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 6/N 3000 03:21.297 03:33.491 03:23.355 06:44.652 01:48.447
29 36 RAMON ANDRES DORADO   ESP ARJ MOTOR SPORT PEUGEOT 206 XS    I 3/A -1600 03:25.144 03:39.932 03:24.918 06:50.062 01:53.857
30 25 JERMAN MARTIN   CZE CZECH NATIONAL TEAM LAMBORGHINI GALLARDO    I 3/GT 3000 03:25.011 03:46.436 03:26.666 06:51.677 01:55.472
31 22 SERGIO CUESTA SUAREZ   ESP CARS COMPETICION HYUNDAI COUPE V6    II 5/E2-SH -3000 03:22.902 03:37.203 04:18.330 07:00.105 02:03.900
32 32 TONINO COSSU   ITA TEAM AUTOSERVICE SPORT HONDA CIVIC TYPE R (EP 3)    I 7/N -2000 03:35.042 03:40.175 03:29.218 07:04.260 02:08.055
33 37 FRANCISCO JOSE BENITEZ ESCOBAR   ESP DURANGALDE RACING ELKARTEA CITROEN SAXO VTS    I 4/A -1600 03:33.354 03:41.383 03:31.242 07:04.596 02:08.391
34 69 FRANCISCO JAVIER SANZ FONSECA   ESP ASTURIAS COMPETICION FORD ESCORT RS ZACKSPEED    II 6/E2-SH -2000 DNF 03:45.237 03:30.889 07:16.126 02:19.921
35 38 CARLA ÁLVAREZ SANJURJO   ESP BOAL COMPETICIÓN CITROEN C2 R2    I 5/A -1600 03:34.433 04:36.264 DNF 08:10.697 03:14.492
36 17 JUAN BUENAVENTURA VISEDO RODRIGUEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA ORDEMOTS OSELLA PA30 ZYTEK    II 5/E2-SC -3000 03:51.738 04:34.164 DNS 08:25.902 03:29.697

NOT CLASSIFIED

16 CLEMENTE RUEDA GALVAN   ESP ESCUDERIA MILENIO NORMA M20 FC    II CN -2000 03:12.830 DNS DNS
3 FULVIO GIULIANI   ITA CST SPORT SRL LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE EVOLUCIONE    II E2-SH 3000 03:05.537 DNF DNS

Entrants: 38 / Starters: 38 / Classified: 36 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
GALAN, Francisco (ESP) (DPB-18-AN)
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XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016

CAMPEONATO DE ASTURIAS DE MONTAÑA - Overall Classification

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 15:45:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 47 JAVIER VILLA GARCIA   ESP LANGREO MOTOR CLUB BRC B49    I 1/CM XV 02:43.358 03:02.449 02:44.361 05:27.719 117,539
2 18 RAFAEL GUARDIOLA BLANCO   ESP EDA COMPETICIÓN REYNARD RF 10 B    I 1/E XIV 02:50.590 03:10.219 02:50.909 05:41.499 00:13.780
3 48 JONATHAN ALVAREZ ARIAS   ESP ESCUDERIA EDA COMPETICION BRC CM05 EVO    I 2/CM XV 02:52.012 03:08.961 02:50.251 05:42.263 00:14.544
4 45 JOSE ALBINO GARCIA HEVIA   ESP NALON AUTO SPORT SILVER CAR S2    I 3/CM XV 02:53.688 03:12.977 02:54.206 05:47.894 00:20.175
5 52 ISMAEL GARCIA PEON   ESP CLUB AUTOMÓVIL SIERO SILVER CAR S2    I 4/CM XV 02:58.968 03:18.300 03:02.839 06:01.807 00:34.088
6 53 JUAN JESUS ALVAREZ VIÑA   ESP PRAVIA AUTOCOMPETICION BRC CM05 EVO    I 5/CM XV 03:04.732 03:33.579 03:06.614 06:11.346 00:43.627
7 23 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ-FOMBONA ALONSO   ESP AMP CLASSIC AUDI R8 LMS ULTRA    II 1/GT3 VII 02:56.683 03:16.389 DNF 06:13.072 00:45.353
8 21 ALDO DE ALBERTO MENENDEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION SEAT CORDOBA WRC    II 1/A V 03:10.066 03:22.616 03:10.743 06:20.809 00:53.090
9 86 JAIRO PESQUERA COFIÑO   ESP ESCUDERIA EL GAITERO COMPETICION DICODE MINI R    I XV 03:13.018 03:36.924 03:16.903 06:29.921 01:02.202
10 77 JOSE MARIA CASTRO IGLESIAS   ESP NAVA RACING PEUGEOT 106 KIT CAR    II 1/X VIII 03:14.654 03:29.290 03:16.279 06:30.933 01:03.214
11 78 PRIMITIVO AMBRÉS ALVAREZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION SEAT LEON    II 1/XT XI 03:15.806 03:26.465 03:20.873 06:36.679 01:08.960
12 99 RODRIGO NAREDO VALDES   ESP EL GAITERO COMPETICION RENAULT CLIO F2000    II 2/X IX 03:17.385 03:27.644 03:20.586 06:37.971 01:10.252
13 105 XABEL SOLIS ALADRO   ESP NAVA RACING PEUGEOT 106 S16    II 3/X VIII 03:19.908 03:28.153 03:22.254 06:42.162 01:14.443
14 61 OSCAR CORONA HERRERA   ESP ARCE GRIP SPORT RENAULT CLIO CUP    II 1/A2 XIII 03:20.648 03:29.594 03:22.654 06:43.302 01:15.583
15 92 ELOY REIRIZ FERNANDEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA DEL VALLE NAVIEGO COMPETICIÓN RENAULT RENAULT 5 GT TURBO    II 2/XT IX 03:20.894 03:33.538 03:24.502 06:45.396 01:17.677
16 97 ANTONIO CORUJO DELGADO   ESP CLUB AUTOMOVIL SIERO BMW 325I    II 4/X X 03:22.586 03:38.422 03:25.060 06:47.646 01:19.927
17 79 GABINO FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ   ESP MALLACINA SPORT CLIO R3    II 5/X IX 03:18.614 03:30.044 DNF 06:48.658 01:20.939
18 63 HUGO FERNANDEZ DEL CUADRO   ESP EDA COMPETICION SUBARU IMPREZA 555    II 2/A VI 03:26.274 03:36.938 03:23.768 06:50.042 01:22.323
19 36 RAMON ANDRES DORADO   ESP ARJ MOTOR SPORT PEUGEOT 206 XS    II 3/A IV 03:25.144 03:39.932 03:24.918 06:50.062 01:22.343
20 110 JUAN RAMON SUAREZ ALONSO   ESP ARJ MOTOR SPORT FORD SIERRA COSWORTH    II 1/SA VI 03:27.758 03:38.642 03:25.795 06:53.553 01:25.834
21 94 GIULLERMO GARCIA DE LA CONCHA   ESP ESCUDERIA EL GAITERO COMPETICION BMW M3 E30    II 6/X X 03:27.436 DNF 03:27.735 06:55.171 01:27.452
22 65 PABLO MARTINO NAVA   ESP NAVA RACING CITROEN SAXO VTS    II 4/A IV 03:27.860 03:32.881 03:27.864 06:55.724 01:28.005
23 83 DANIEL SANCHEZ SUAREZ   ESP LANGREO MOTOR CLUB PEUGEOT 205    II 7/X VIII 03:26.358 03:38.600 03:29.908 06:56.266 01:28.547
24 81 JULIO JOSE FERNANDEZ LOPEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION CITROEN SAXO    II 8/X VIII 03:26.346 03:39.508 03:31.217 06:57.563 01:29.844
25 91 ALVARO GARCIA SUAREZ   ESP NAVA RACING CITROEN ZX SUPERCOPA    II 2/A2 XIII 03:32.009 03:40.226 03:27.469 06:59.478 01:31.759
26 22 SERGIO CUESTA SUAREZ   ESP CARS COMPETICION HYUNDAI COUPE V6    II 3/A2 XIII 03:22.902 03:37.203 04:18.330 07:00.105 01:32.386
27 115 HÉCTOR CARBAJAL VIGIL   ESP CLUB AUTOMOVIL SIERO CITROËN AX GT    II 2/S/A IV 03:28.019 03:46.710 03:32.183 07:00.202 01:32.483
28 67 RUBÉN IGLESIAS ALVAREZ   ESP CLUB AUTOMOVIL SIERO RENAULT CLIO SPORT 2.0    II 1/N II 03:29.607 03:38.124 03:31.556 07:01.163 01:33.444
29 76 MARIO MENDEZ VALLEDOR   ESP BOAL COMPETICION PEUGOT 106 AKC    II 5/A III 03:31.313 03:38.781 03:30.509 07:01.822 01:34.103
30 89 DAVID MARTINEZ CALLEJA   ESP CLUB AUTOMOVIL SIERO SEAT LEON SUPERCOPA MK1    II 4/A2 XIII 03:31.988 03:30.047 03:45.941 07:02.035 01:34.316
31 117 EVA SUAREZ PEREZ   ESP PRAVIA AUTOCOMPETICION FORD ESCORT    II 1/H II 03:27.123 03:46.143 03:36.186 07:03.309 01:35.590
32 80 ADRIAN GARCIA FERNANDEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION CITROEN SAXO VTS    II 9/X VIII 03:34.171 03:47.082 03:34.134 07:08.305 01:40.586
33 104 IGNACIO PEREZ AGULLO   ESP TURON ARRASS PEUGEOT 205 RALLY    II 10/X VIII 03:34.599 03:40.857 03:35.929 07:10.528 01:42.809
34 96 IVAN RODRIGUEZ MENDEZ   ESP ARJ MOTORSPORT BMW 320I    II 11/X X 03:27.813 03:42.857 03:52.886 07:10.670 01:42.951
35 87 DANIEL FORMOSO MENENDEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION SPEED CAR GT - 1000    I 6/CM XV 03:28.408 03:52.832 03:42.821 07:11.229 01:43.510
36 108 PABLO ORDIZ CEPEDAL   ESP NALON AUTOSPORT CITROEN SAXO    II 6/A IV 03:36.750 03:40.992 03:35.067 07:11.817 01:44.098
37 62 EUGENIO PELAEZ COSME   ESP TINEO AUTOMOVIL CLUB MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X    II 1/N+ VII DNF 03:40.550 03:32.938 07:13.488 01:45.769
38 118 JOSE ANTONIO INSAUSTI INSAUSTI   ESP ESCUDERIA LAGUN ARTEA OPEL KADETT    II 2/H II 03:39.552 03:55.566 03:34.356 07:13.908 01:46.189
39 69 FRANCISCO JAVIER SANZ FONSECA   ESP ASTURIAS COMPETICION FORD ESCORT RS ZACKSPEED    II 3/H II DNF 03:45.237 03:30.889 07:16.126 01:48.407
40 68 JUAN MANUEL RUA MARTINEZ   ESP LLANERA RACING CITROEN SAXO VTS 16V    II 2/N I 03:38.131 03:57.259 03:38.821 07:16.952 01:49.233
41 112 HUGO MARTÍNEZ PIÑERA   ESP AUTOMOVIL CLUB TEMPLE COMPETICIÓN RENAULT 5 GT TURBO    II 3/SA VI DNF 03:47.638 03:29.454 07:17.092 01:49.373
42 107 JUAN MANUEL MONTES TERESA   ESP NAVA RACING PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE    II 12/X VIII DNS 03:44.802 03:34.345 07:19.147 01:51.428
43 93 HECTOR GARCIA LLANES   ESP CANGAS DE ONIS MOTOR CLUB RENAULT 5 GTT    II 3/XT IX 03:36.628 04:07.930 03:43.188 07:19.816 01:52.097
44 82 NOE PRIETO VIGIL   ESP ESCUDERIA VALLE NAVIEGO CITROEN AX    II 13/X VIII 03:48.867 03:44.527 03:37.260 07:21.787 01:54.068
45 119 ROBERTO BARREIRO FUENTES   ESP ESCUDERIA ROIS PEREPE SPORT SEAT 124    II 4/H II 03:40.265 03:57.409 03:42.116 07:22.381 01:54.662
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XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016

CAMPEONATO DE ASTURIAS DE MONTAÑA - Overall Classification

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 15:45:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
46 66 DANIEL LILLO MARTINEZ   ESP C.D.B. LLANERA RACING PEUGEOT 106 S16    II 7/A IV DNF 03:43.157 03:39.392 07:22.549 01:54.830
47 116 EZEQUIEL GUERRA VELEDO   ESP AUTOMOVIL CLUB ZAMORA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF MK2    II 5/H II 03:40.405 03:55.687 03:43.055 07:23.460 01:55.741
48 64 ANDRES MARTINEZ CAMPAL   ESP CARS COMPETICION SEAT IBIZA 1.8 20V T    II 8/A VI 03:50.383 03:44.218 03:40.679 07:24.897 01:57.178
49 121 DANIEL LLERA GUTIERREZ   ESP CANGAS DE ONIS MOTOR CLUB CANGAS ONIS FORD FIESTA XR2    II 1/SN I 03:41.623 03:51.127 03:44.338 07:25.961 01:58.242
50 98 IVAN MARIANO GUTIERREZ GARCIA   ESP EDA COMPETICION PEUGEOT 205 MAXI    II 14/X IX 03:41.705 04:01.917 03:47.412 07:29.117 02:01.398
51 114 ALEJANDRO FERNÁNDEZ DIAZ   ESP VILLA DE LLANES PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE    II 4/SA IV 03:38.294 03:51.805 03:53.425 07:30.099 02:02.380
52 95 JOSE MANUEL FERNANDEZ RUENES   ESP ESCUDERIA VILLA DE LLANES BMW 325 E30    II 15/X X 03:47.430 03:46.455 03:44.781 07:31.236 02:03.517
53 109 PEDRO ALBERTO RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ   ESP ESC. QUIROS COMPETICION BMW 325I E 30    II 5/S/A VI 03:44.158 04:01.667 03:49.307 07:33.465 02:05.746
54 100 CRISTINA GARCIA GONZALEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA VILLA DE LLANES OPEL CORSA GSI    II 16/X IX 03:47.012 03:54.807 03:51.473 07:38.485 02:10.766
55 102 JESUS MANUEL BUENO MARTINEZ   ESP C.D.B.LLANERA RACING PEUGEOT 106    II 17/X VIII 03:49.244 03:56.862 03:52.232 07:41.476 02:13.757
56 120 LUIS GIL SORIA   ESP CORNELLANA CLASICOS CITROEN SAXO VTS 16V    II 3/N I 03:50.289 04:05.398 03:55.414 07:45.703 02:17.984
57 111 SABINO RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ   ESP TURON ARRASS BMW E 30    II 6/SA VI 03:54.782 04:15.355 03:59.226 07:54.008 02:26.289
58 103 BENIGNO GARCIA ALVAREZ   ESP TURON ARRASS PEUGEOT 106 RALLY    II 18/X VIII 03:57.923 04:10.402 04:01.725 07:59.648 02:31.929
59 38 CARLA ÁLVAREZ SANJURJO   ESP BOAL COMPETICIÓN CITROEN C2 R2    II 1/R2 IV 03:34.433 04:36.264 DNF 08:10.697 02:42.978
60 101 JOSE ALFREDO VALLE VEGA   ESP CANGAS DE ONIS MOTOR CLUB CITROEN SAXO VTS 16V    II 19/X VIII 03:43.432 05:45.101 DNS 09:28.533 04:00.814

NOT CLASSIFIED

113 ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ   ESP SOTRONDIO RACING MOTOR CLUB ST RACING PEUGEOT 205 GTI    II SA V 03:48.014 DNF DNS
90 ALEJANDRO MARTINEZ ALVAREZ   ESP AMP CLASSIC TEAM RENAULT CLIO CUP    II A2 XIII 03:20.273 DNS DNS
88 ISAAC MORO RIO   ESP CLUB AUTOMOVIL SIERO RENAULT CLIO CUP    II A2 XII DNS DNS DNS
85 PABLO GARRIDO VÁZQUEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICIÓN OSELLA PA20S    I CN XV DNS DNS DNS

Entrants: 64 / Starters: 62 / Classified: 60 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
GALAN, Francisco (ESP) (DPB-18-AN)

www.TiemposOnLine.com



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016

CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE MONTAÑA - Overall Classification

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 15:45:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CUP HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 47 JAVIER VILLA GARCIA   ESP LANGREO MOTOR CLUB BRC B49    II 1/CM PROM 1/CM PROM 02:43.358 03:02.449 02:44.361 05:27.719 117,539
2 48 JONATHAN ALVAREZ ARIAS   ESP ESCUDERIA EDA COMPETICION BRC CM05 EVO    II 2/CM PROM 2/CM PROM 02:52.012 03:08.961 02:50.251 05:42.263 00:14.544
3 44 JOSEBA IRAOLA LANZAGORTA   ESP DURANGALDE RACING ELKARTEA DEMON CAR R 34 +    I 1/CM+ 1/CM+ 02:51.311 03:10.281 02:52.134 05:43.445 00:15.726
4 42 CESAR RODRIGUEZ ALONSO   ESP CELANOVA MOTOR BRC B49    I 2/CM+ 2/CM+ 02:51.844 03:06.783 02:52.701 05:44.545 00:16.826
5 45 JOSE ALBINO GARCIA HEVIA   ESP NALON AUTO SPORT SILVER CAR S2    I 3/CM+ 3/CM+ 02:53.688 03:12.977 02:54.206 05:47.894 00:20.175
6 49 JUAN ANTONIO CASTILLO FERNANDEZ   ESP GRUPO AUTOGOMAS SPEED CAR GT-R    II 3/CM PROM 3/CM PROM 02:53.583 03:14.689 02:55.343 05:48.926 00:21.207
7 15 ANGELA VILARIÑO FACAL   ESP ESCUDERIA UBRIQUE SILVER CAR EF10    I 1/E2-SC - & 1/FEM DNF 03:01.295 02:51.807 05:53.102 00:25.383
8 55 HUMBETO JANSSENS VREBOS   ESP ESCUDERIA LOCAL SPORT PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP RALLYE 2010    III 1/GTR 1/GT 02:58.436 03:11.971 02:59.413 05:57.849 00:30.130
9 51 GARIKOITZ FLORES ARISTORENA   ESP SAKANA MOTORSPORT BRC B49    II 4/CM PROM 4/CM PROM 02:58.179 03:17.612 03:01.425 05:59.604 00:31.885
10 43 MANUEL AVILES LAGUNA   ESP ESCUDERIA LOCAL SPORT BRC B49    I 4/CM+ 4/CM+ DNF 03:11.260 02:49.369 06:00.629 00:32.910
11 52 ISMAEL GARCIA PEON   ESP CLUB AUTOMÓVIL SIERO SILVER CAR S2    II 5/CM PROM 5/CM PROM 02:58.968 03:18.300 03:02.839 06:01.807 00:34.088
12 60 IVAN ARES ROEL   ESP PEÑA AUTOCROSS ARTEIXO PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP RALLYE 2010    III 2/GTR 2/GT 03:01.723 03:10.218 03:03.163 06:04.886 00:37.167
13 53 JUAN JESUS ALVAREZ VIÑA   ESP PRAVIA AUTOCOMPETICION BRC CM05 EVO    II 6/CM PROM 6/CM PROM 03:04.732 03:33.579 03:06.614 06:11.346 00:43.627
14 46 TONI ARIETE PEREZ   ESP FRC COMPETICION BRC B49    I 5/CM+ 5/CM+ 03:06.169 03:22.930 03:06.183 06:12.352 00:44.633
15 56 JOSE ANTONIO AZNAR SANCHEZ   ESP AUTOMOVIL CLUB ALMERIA PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP RALLYE 2010    III 3/GTR 3/GT 03:01.521 03:15.022 03:11.425 06:12.946 00:45.227
16 23 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ-FOMBONA ALONSO   ESP AMP CLASSIC AUDI R8 LMS ULTRA    III 1/GT3 FIA 4/GT 02:56.683 03:16.389 DNF 06:13.072 00:45.353
17 58 ANTONIO ROCA JUAN   ESP ESCUDERÍA MALLORCA COMPETICIÓN PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP RALLYE    III 4/GTR 5/GT 03:06.024 03:16.609 03:07.773 06:13.797 00:46.078
18 33 JUAN TRINO GALERA MARTINEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA UBRIQUE JTR S600    III 1/E2 NAC 1/E2 NAC 03:07.093 03:21.675 03:08.054 06:15.147 00:47.428
19 50 ARKAITZ ORDOKI GAMEZ   ESP IGNAUTO MOTORSPORT SILVER CAR S2    II 7/CM PROM 7/CM PROM DNF 03:19.055 02:58.241 06:17.296 00:49.577
20 21 ALDO DE ALBERTO MENENDEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION SEAT CORDOBA WRC    III 1/WRC 1/A+ 03:10.066 03:22.616 03:10.743 06:20.809 00:53.090
21 34 SERGI PAÑELLA SOLER   ESP ESCUDERIA PENEDÈS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X    III 1/R4 1/R 03:13.152 03:27.962 03:09.134 06:22.286 00:54.567
22 57 MANUEL CABO ANDRES   ESP GRUPO AUTOGOMAS NISSAN GTR    III 1/GTM 6/GT 03:04.418 03:19.325 DNF 06:23.743 00:56.024
23 59 MANUEL MALDONADO JOYA   ESP AUTOMOVIL CLUB ALMERIA PORSCHE 997 GT3 RALLYE CUP 2008    III 5/GTR 7/GT 03:12.217 03:28.965 03:11.780 06:23.997 00:56.278
24 73 KIKE PERELLO PONS   ESP PENEDES FORD FIESTA PROTO    III 1/E1 FIA 1/E1 FIA 03:14.344 03:24.493 03:11.718 06:26.062 00:58.343
25 77 JOSE MARIA CASTRO IGLESIAS   ESP NAVA RACING PEUGEOT 106 KIT CAR    III 2/E1 FIA 2/E1 FIA 03:14.654 03:29.290 03:16.279 06:30.933 01:03.214
26 35 MIGUEL ANGEL CLEMENTE HATERO   ESP AGR COMPETICION FIAT GRANDE PUNTO S2000    III 1/S2000A 2/A+ 03:17.893 03:28.789 03:16.269 06:34.162 01:06.443
27 78 PRIMITIVO AMBRÉS ALVAREZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION SEAT LEON    III 3/E1 FIA 3/E1 FIA 03:15.806 03:26.465 03:20.873 06:36.679 01:08.960
28 40 VICENTE BUFI FERNANDEZ   ESP MOTOR CLUB PITIUS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    III 1/N 1/N 03:21.459 03:35.562 03:19.743 06:41.202 01:13.483
29 41 FRANCISCO JIMENEZ BERMUDEZ   ESP PLEMARSPOR SUBARU IMPREZA WRX STI 2007    III 2/N 2/N 03:24.208 03:34.713 03:18.647 06:42.855 01:15.136
30 61 OSCAR CORONA HERRERA   ESP ARCE GRIP SPORT RENAULT CLIO CUP    III 4/E1 FIA 1/A 03:20.648 03:29.594 03:22.654 06:43.302 01:15.583
31 39 JOSE BLANCO ROSALES   ESP C.D. AGR COMPETICION MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    III 3/N 3/N 03:21.297 03:33.491 03:23.355 06:44.652 01:16.933
32 79 GABINO FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ   ESP MALLACINA SPORT CLIO R3    III 5/E1 FIA 4/E1 FIA 03:18.614 03:30.044 DNF 06:48.658 01:20.939
33 63 HUGO FERNANDEZ DEL CUADRO   ESP EDA COMPETICION SUBARU IMPREZA 555    III 1/A 2/A 03:26.274 03:36.938 03:23.768 06:50.042 01:22.323
34 36 RAMON ANDRES DORADO   ESP ARJ MOTOR SPORT PEUGEOT 206 XS    III 2/A 3/A 03:25.144 03:39.932 03:24.918 06:50.062 01:22.343
35 72 OSCAR OVIEDO RODRIGUEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA LLEIDA RENAULT 5 GT TURBO    III 1/H 1/H 03:24.035 04:07.617 03:26.538 06:50.573 01:22.854
36 65 PABLO MARTINO NAVA   ESP NAVA RACING CITROEN SAXO VTS    III 3/A 4/A 03:27.860 03:32.881 03:27.864 06:55.724 01:28.005
37 83 DANIEL SANCHEZ SUAREZ   ESP LANGREO MOTOR CLUB PEUGEOT 205    III 6/E1 FIA 5/E1 FIA 03:26.358 03:38.600 03:29.908 06:56.266 01:28.547
38 81 JULIO JOSE FERNANDEZ LOPEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION CITROEN SAXO    III 7/E1 FIA 6/E1 FIA 03:26.346 03:39.508 03:31.217 06:57.563 01:29.844
39 22 SERGIO CUESTA SUAREZ   ESP CARS COMPETICION HYUNDAI COUPE V6    III 1/A2 5/A & 1/JUNIOR 03:22.902 03:37.203 04:18.330 07:00.105 01:32.386
40 67 RUBÉN IGLESIAS ALVAREZ   ESP CLUB AUTOMOVIL SIERO RENAULT CLIO SPORT 2.0    III 4/N 4/N 03:29.607 03:38.124 03:31.556 07:01.163 01:33.444
41 76 MARIO MENDEZ VALLEDOR   ESP BOAL COMPETICION PEUGOT 106 AKC    III 8/E1 FIA 7/E1 FIA 03:31.313 03:38.781 03:30.509 07:01.822 01:34.103
42 70 ANTONIO NOGUERA CASANOVA   ESP AUTOMOVIL CLUB ALCALANS LOTUS ELAN S1    III 2/H 2/H 03:31.965 03:44.188 03:30.316 07:02.281 01:34.562
43 37 FRANCISCO JOSE BENITEZ ESCOBAR   ESP DURANGALDE RACING ELKARTEA CITROEN SAXO VTS    III 4/A 6/A 03:33.354 03:41.383 03:31.242 07:04.596 01:36.877
44 80 ADRIAN GARCIA FERNANDEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION CITROEN SAXO VTS    III 9/E1 FIA 8/E1 FIA 03:34.171 03:47.082 03:34.134 07:08.305 01:40.586
45 62 EUGENIO PELAEZ COSME   ESP TINEO AUTOMOVIL CLUB MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X    III 1/N+ 3/A+ DNF 03:40.550 03:32.938 07:13.488 01:45.769

www.TiemposOnLine.com



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016

CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE MONTAÑA - Overall Classification

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 15:45:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CUP HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
46 69 FRANCISCO JAVIER SANZ FONSECA   ESP ASTURIAS COMPETICION FORD ESCORT RS ZACKSPEED    III 3/H 3/H DNF 03:45.237 03:30.889 07:16.126 01:48.407
47 68 JUAN MANUEL RUA MARTINEZ   ESP LLANERA RACING CITROEN SAXO VTS 16V    III 5/N 5/N 03:38.131 03:57.259 03:38.821 07:16.952 01:49.233
48 75 FRANCISCO JOSE RODRIGUEZ LAFUENTE   ESP MOTORCLUB ALCALA LA REAL CITROEN ZX 2.0 16V    III 10/E1 FIA 9/E1 FIA 03:40.192 03:46.605 03:37.956 07:18.148 01:50.429
49 82 NOE PRIETO VIGIL   ESP ESCUDERIA VALLE NAVIEGO CITROEN AX    III 11/E1 FIA 10/E1 FIA 03:48.867 03:44.527 03:37.260 07:21.787 01:54.068
50 66 DANIEL LILLO MARTINEZ   ESP C.D.B. LLANERA RACING PEUGEOT 106 S16    III 5/A 7/A DNF 03:43.157 03:39.392 07:22.549 01:54.830
51 64 ANDRES MARTINEZ CAMPAL   ESP CARS COMPETICION SEAT IBIZA 1.8 20V T    III 6/A 8/A 03:50.383 03:44.218 03:40.679 07:24.897 01:57.178
52 38 CARLA ÁLVAREZ SANJURJO   ESP BOAL COMPETICIÓN CITROEN C2 R2    III 1/R2 2/R & 2/JUNIOR & 2/FEM 03:34.433 04:36.264 DNF 08:10.697 02:42.978
53 17 JUAN BUENAVENTURA VISEDO RODRIGUEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA ORDEMOTS OSELLA PA30 ZYTEK    I 2/E2-SC - 03:51.738 04:34.164 DNS 08:25.902 02:58.183

NOT CLASSIFIED

74 JONATHAN CABO ANDRES   ESP RIBAMONTAR AL MAR MOTOR RENAULT CLIO MAXI KIT CAR    III E1 FIA DNF DNS DNS
16 CLEMENTE RUEDA GALVAN   ESP ESCUDERIA MILENIO NORMA M20 FC    I CN 03:12.830 DNS DNS

Entrants: 55 / Starters: 55 / Classified: 53 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
GALAN, Francisco (ESP) (DPB-18-AN)

www.TiemposOnLine.com



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Category I

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 15:45:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 26 CHRISTIAN SCHWEIGER   AUT CHRISTIAN SCHWEIGER MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII    I 1/A 3000 03:03.796 03:15.787 03:02.470 06:06.266 105,169
2 27 VOJACEK LUKAS   CHE CZECH NATIONAL TEAM MITSUBISHI LANVER EVO VIII    I 2/A 3000 03:02.387 03:39.487 03:04.466 06:06.853 00:00.587
3 23 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ-FOMBONA ALONSO   ESP AMP CLASSIC AUDI R8 LMS ULTRA    I 1/GT 3000 02:56.683 03:16.389 DNF 06:13.072 00:06.806
4 29 NIKOLA MILJKOVIC   SER REAL MOTORSPORT MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 1/N 3000 03:06.609 03:20.449 03:08.060 06:14.669 00:08.403
5 30 ANTONINO MIGLIUOLO   ITA SCUDERIA MENDOLA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 2/N 3000 03:08.377 03:21.256 03:07.251 06:15.628 00:09.362
6 34 SERGI PAÑELLA SOLER   ESP ESCUDERIA PENEDÈS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X    I 1/S20 +3000 03:13.152 03:27.962 03:09.134 06:22.286 00:16.020
7 31 TOMAS VAVRINEC   CHE TOMAS VAVRINEC MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 3/N 3000 03:10.454 03:27.757 03:12.616 06:23.070 00:16.804
8 35 MIGUEL ANGEL CLEMENTE HATERO   ESP AGR COMPETICION FIAT GRANDE PUNTO S2000    I 2/S20 -2000 03:17.893 03:28.789 03:16.269 06:34.162 00:27.896
9 24 TESSITORE   AUT TESSITORE PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP    I 2/GT 3000 03:19.661 03:35.102 03:16.407 06:36.068 00:29.802
10 40 VICENTE BUFI FERNANDEZ   ESP MOTOR CLUB PITIUS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 4/N 3000 03:21.459 03:35.562 03:19.743 06:41.202 00:34.936
11 41 FRANCISCO JIMENEZ BERMUDEZ   ESP PLEMARSPOR SUBARU IMPREZA WRX STI 2007    I 5/N +3000 03:24.208 03:34.713 03:18.647 06:42.855 00:36.589
12 39 JOSE BLANCO ROSALES   ESP C.D. AGR COMPETICION MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    I 6/N 3000 03:21.297 03:33.491 03:23.355 06:44.652 00:38.386
13 36 RAMON ANDRES DORADO   ESP ARJ MOTOR SPORT PEUGEOT 206 XS    I 3/A -1600 03:25.144 03:39.932 03:24.918 06:50.062 00:43.796
14 25 JERMAN MARTIN   CZE CZECH NATIONAL TEAM LAMBORGHINI GALLARDO    I 3/GT 3000 03:25.011 03:46.436 03:26.666 06:51.677 00:45.411
15 32 TONINO COSSU   ITA TEAM AUTOSERVICE SPORT HONDA CIVIC TYPE R (EP 3)    I 7/N -2000 03:35.042 03:40.175 03:29.218 07:04.260 00:57.994
16 37 FRANCISCO JOSE BENITEZ ESCOBAR   ESP DURANGALDE RACING ELKARTEA CITROEN SAXO VTS    I 4/A -1600 03:33.354 03:41.383 03:31.242 07:04.596 00:58.330
17 38 CARLA ÁLVAREZ SANJURJO   ESP BOAL COMPETICIÓN CITROEN C2 R2    I 5/A -1600 03:34.433 04:36.264 DNF 08:10.697 02:04.431

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 17 / Starters: 17 / Classified: 17 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
GALAN, Francisco (ESP) (DPB-18-AN)

www.TiemposOnLine.com



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016

CAMPEONATO DE ASTURIAS DE MONTAÑA - Category I
CATEGORIA I

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 15:45:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 47 JAVIER VILLA GARCIA   ESP LANGREO MOTOR CLUB BRC B49    I 1/CM XV 02:43.358 03:02.449 02:44.361 05:27.719 117,539
2 18 RAFAEL GUARDIOLA BLANCO   ESP EDA COMPETICIÓN REYNARD RF 10 B    I 1/E XIV 02:50.590 03:10.219 02:50.909 05:41.499 00:13.780
3 48 JONATHAN ALVAREZ ARIAS   ESP ESCUDERIA EDA COMPETICION BRC CM05 EVO    I 2/CM XV 02:52.012 03:08.961 02:50.251 05:42.263 00:14.544
4 45 JOSE ALBINO GARCIA HEVIA   ESP NALON AUTO SPORT SILVER CAR S2    I 3/CM XV 02:53.688 03:12.977 02:54.206 05:47.894 00:20.175
5 52 ISMAEL GARCIA PEON   ESP CLUB AUTOMÓVIL SIERO SILVER CAR S2    I 4/CM XV 02:58.968 03:18.300 03:02.839 06:01.807 00:34.088
6 53 JUAN JESUS ALVAREZ VIÑA   ESP PRAVIA AUTOCOMPETICION BRC CM05 EVO    I 5/CM XV 03:04.732 03:33.579 03:06.614 06:11.346 00:43.627
7 86 JAIRO PESQUERA COFIÑO   ESP ESCUDERIA EL GAITERO COMPETICION DICODE MINI R    I XV 03:13.018 03:36.924 03:16.903 06:29.921 01:02.202
8 87 DANIEL FORMOSO MENENDEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION SPEED CAR GT - 1000    I 6/CM XV 03:28.408 03:52.832 03:42.821 07:11.229 01:43.510

NOT CLASSIFIED

85 PABLO GARRIDO VÁZQUEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICIÓN OSELLA PA20S    I CN XV DNS DNS DNS

Entrants: 9 / Starters: 8 / Classified: 8 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
GALAN, Francisco (ESP) (DPB-18-AN)

www.TiemposOnLine.com



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016

CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE MONTAÑA - Category I
CATEGORIA I

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 15:45:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CUP HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 44 JOSEBA IRAOLA LANZAGORTA   ESP DURANGALDE RACING ELKARTEA DEMON CAR R 34 +    I 1/CM+ 1/CM+ 02:51.311 03:10.281 02:52.134 05:43.445 112,157
2 42 CESAR RODRIGUEZ ALONSO   ESP CELANOVA MOTOR BRC B49    I 2/CM+ 2/CM+ 02:51.844 03:06.783 02:52.701 05:44.545 00:01.100
3 45 JOSE ALBINO GARCIA HEVIA   ESP NALON AUTO SPORT SILVER CAR S2    I 3/CM+ 3/CM+ 02:53.688 03:12.977 02:54.206 05:47.894 00:04.449
4 15 ANGELA VILARIÑO FACAL   ESP ESCUDERIA UBRIQUE SILVER CAR EF10    I 1/E2-SC - & 1/FEM DNF 03:01.295 02:51.807 05:53.102 00:09.657
5 43 MANUEL AVILES LAGUNA   ESP ESCUDERIA LOCAL SPORT BRC B49    I 4/CM+ 4/CM+ DNF 03:11.260 02:49.369 06:00.629 00:17.184
6 46 TONI ARIETE PEREZ   ESP FRC COMPETICION BRC B49    I 5/CM+ 5/CM+ 03:06.169 03:22.930 03:06.183 06:12.352 00:28.907
7 17 JUAN BUENAVENTURA VISEDO RODRIGUEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA ORDEMOTS OSELLA PA30 ZYTEK    I 2/E2-SC - 03:51.738 04:34.164 DNS 08:25.902 02:42.457

NOT CLASSIFIED

16 CLEMENTE RUEDA GALVAN   ESP ESCUDERIA MILENIO NORMA M20 FC    I CN 03:12.830 DNS DNS

Entrants: 8 / Starters: 8 / Classified: 7 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
GALAN, Francisco (ESP) (DPB-18-AN)

www.TiemposOnLine.com



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Category II

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 15:45:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 1 FAGGIOLI SIMONE   ITA BEST LAP SSD NORMA M20 FC    II 1/E2-SC -3000 02:27.540 02:46.894 02:28.665 04:56.205 130,045
2 2 CHRISTIAN MERLI   ITA TEAM VIMOTORSPORT OSELLA FA 30    II 1/D/E2-SS -3000 02:30.625 02:50.825 02:30.704 05:01.329 00:05.124
3 7 MACARIO PARIDE   ITA MACARIO PARIDE OSELLA FA 30    II 2/D/E2-SS -3000 02:36.217 02:55.637 02:40.099 05:16.316 00:20.111
4 9 MILOŠ BENEŠ   CZE GMS CZECH NATIONAL TEAM OSELLA FA 30    II 3/D/E2-SS -3000 02:39.337 03:07.847 02:38.966 05:18.303 00:22.098
5 11 BORMOLINI FAUSTO   ITA FAUSTO BORMOLINI REYNARD K02    II 4/D/E2-SS -3000 02:39.055 03:07.325 02:39.645 05:18.700 00:22.495
6 18 RAFAEL GUARDIOLA BLANCO   ESP EDA COMPETICIÓN REYNARD RF 10 B    II 5/D/E2-SS -1600 02:50.590 03:10.219 02:50.909 05:41.499 00:45.294
7 15 ANGELA VILARIÑO FACAL   ESP ESCUDERIA UBRIQUE SILVER CAR EF10    II 2/E2-SC -2000 DNF 03:01.295 02:51.807 05:53.102 00:56.897
8 10 PETR VÍTEK   CZE ACR-ENGINEERING-CZECH NATIONAL TEAM OSELLA PA 30    II 3/E2-SC -3000 02:57.327 03:16.526 02:56.132 05:53.459 00:57.254
9 4 CAPUCCI MARCO   ITA CAPUCCI MARCO OSELLA PA 21 S    II 1/CN -2000 02:55.851 03:13.602 02:58.723 05:54.574 00:58.369
10 19 VITVER VLADIMÍR   CZE VLADIMÍR VITVER SVC CZECH NATIONÁL TEAM AUDI TT-R DTM    II 1/E2-SH 3000 02:56.668 DNF 03:00.576 05:57.244 01:01.039
11 20 JIRI LOS   CZE CZECH NATIONAL TEAM MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    II 2/E2-SH 3000 02:57.357 03:14.233 03:03.775 06:01.132 01:04.927
12 12 RENZO NAPIONE   ITA RENZO NAPIONE REYNARD K02    II 6/D/E2-SS -3000 52:97.728 03:11.686 02:50.400 06:02.086 01:05.881
13 6 BOUDUBAN FABIEN   CZE ECURIE DES ORDONS NORMA M20 FC    II 4/E2-SC -2000 03:05.739 03:19.708 03:04.326 06:10.065 01:13.860
14 33 JUAN TRINO GALERA MARTINEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA UBRIQUE JTR S600    II 3/E2-SH -1600 03:07.093 03:21.675 03:08.054 06:15.147 01:18.942
15 21 ALDO DE ALBERTO MENENDEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION SEAT CORDOBA WRC    II 4/E2-SH +3000 03:10.066 03:22.616 03:10.743 06:20.809 01:24.604
16 8 CHRISTIAN BOUVIER   FRA CHIRISTIAN BOUVIER WOLF GB08    II 2/CN -2000 03:17.987 03:30.147 03:20.735 06:38.722 01:42.517
17 22 SERGIO CUESTA SUAREZ   ESP CARS COMPETICION HYUNDAI COUPE V6    II 5/E2-SH -3000 03:22.902 03:37.203 04:18.330 07:00.105 02:03.900
18 69 FRANCISCO JAVIER SANZ FONSECA   ESP ASTURIAS COMPETICION FORD ESCORT RS ZACKSPEED    II 6/E2-SH -2000 DNF 03:45.237 03:30.889 07:16.126 02:19.921
19 17 JUAN BUENAVENTURA VISEDO RODRIGUEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA ORDEMOTS OSELLA PA30 ZYTEK    II 5/E2-SC -3000 03:51.738 04:34.164 DNS 08:25.902 03:29.697

NOT CLASSIFIED

16 CLEMENTE RUEDA GALVAN   ESP ESCUDERIA MILENIO NORMA M20 FC    II CN -2000 03:12.830 DNS DNS
3 FULVIO GIULIANI   ITA CST SPORT SRL LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE EVOLUCIONE    II E2-SH 3000 03:05.537 DNF DNS

Entrants: 21 / Starters: 21 / Classified: 19 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
GALAN, Francisco (ESP) (DPB-18-AN)

www.TiemposOnLine.com



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016

CAMPEONATO DE ASTURIAS DE MONTAÑA - Category II
CATEGORIA II

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 15:45:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 23 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ-FOMBONA ALONSO   ESP AMP CLASSIC AUDI R8 LMS ULTRA    II 1/GT3 VII 02:56.683 03:16.389 DNF 06:13.072 103,25
2 21 ALDO DE ALBERTO MENENDEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION SEAT CORDOBA WRC    II 1/A V 03:10.066 03:22.616 03:10.743 06:20.809 00:07.737
3 77 JOSE MARIA CASTRO IGLESIAS   ESP NAVA RACING PEUGEOT 106 KIT CAR    II 1/X VIII 03:14.654 03:29.290 03:16.279 06:30.933 00:17.861
4 78 PRIMITIVO AMBRÉS ALVAREZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION SEAT LEON    II 1/XT XI 03:15.806 03:26.465 03:20.873 06:36.679 00:23.607
5 99 RODRIGO NAREDO VALDES   ESP EL GAITERO COMPETICION RENAULT CLIO F2000    II 2/X IX 03:17.385 03:27.644 03:20.586 06:37.971 00:24.899
6 105 XABEL SOLIS ALADRO   ESP NAVA RACING PEUGEOT 106 S16    II 3/X VIII 03:19.908 03:28.153 03:22.254 06:42.162 00:29.090
7 61 OSCAR CORONA HERRERA   ESP ARCE GRIP SPORT RENAULT CLIO CUP    II 1/A2 XIII 03:20.648 03:29.594 03:22.654 06:43.302 00:30.230
8 92 ELOY REIRIZ FERNANDEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA DEL VALLE NAVIEGO COMPETICIÓN RENAULT RENAULT 5 GT TURBO    II 2/XT IX 03:20.894 03:33.538 03:24.502 06:45.396 00:32.324
9 97 ANTONIO CORUJO DELGADO   ESP CLUB AUTOMOVIL SIERO BMW 325I    II 4/X X 03:22.586 03:38.422 03:25.060 06:47.646 00:34.574
10 79 GABINO FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ   ESP MALLACINA SPORT CLIO R3    II 5/X IX 03:18.614 03:30.044 DNF 06:48.658 00:35.586
11 63 HUGO FERNANDEZ DEL CUADRO   ESP EDA COMPETICION SUBARU IMPREZA 555    II 2/A VI 03:26.274 03:36.938 03:23.768 06:50.042 00:36.970
12 36 RAMON ANDRES DORADO   ESP ARJ MOTOR SPORT PEUGEOT 206 XS    II 3/A IV 03:25.144 03:39.932 03:24.918 06:50.062 00:36.990
13 110 JUAN RAMON SUAREZ ALONSO   ESP ARJ MOTOR SPORT FORD SIERRA COSWORTH    II 1/SA VI 03:27.758 03:38.642 03:25.795 06:53.553 00:40.481
14 94 GIULLERMO GARCIA DE LA CONCHA   ESP ESCUDERIA EL GAITERO COMPETICION BMW M3 E30    II 6/X X 03:27.436 DNF 03:27.735 06:55.171 00:42.099
15 65 PABLO MARTINO NAVA   ESP NAVA RACING CITROEN SAXO VTS    II 4/A IV 03:27.860 03:32.881 03:27.864 06:55.724 00:42.652
16 83 DANIEL SANCHEZ SUAREZ   ESP LANGREO MOTOR CLUB PEUGEOT 205    II 7/X VIII 03:26.358 03:38.600 03:29.908 06:56.266 00:43.194
17 81 JULIO JOSE FERNANDEZ LOPEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION CITROEN SAXO    II 8/X VIII 03:26.346 03:39.508 03:31.217 06:57.563 00:44.491
18 91 ALVARO GARCIA SUAREZ   ESP NAVA RACING CITROEN ZX SUPERCOPA    II 2/A2 XIII 03:32.009 03:40.226 03:27.469 06:59.478 00:46.406
19 22 SERGIO CUESTA SUAREZ   ESP CARS COMPETICION HYUNDAI COUPE V6    II 3/A2 XIII 03:22.902 03:37.203 04:18.330 07:00.105 00:47.033
20 115 HÉCTOR CARBAJAL VIGIL   ESP CLUB AUTOMOVIL SIERO CITROËN AX GT    II 2/S/A IV 03:28.019 03:46.710 03:32.183 07:00.202 00:47.130
21 67 RUBÉN IGLESIAS ALVAREZ   ESP CLUB AUTOMOVIL SIERO RENAULT CLIO SPORT 2.0    II 1/N II 03:29.607 03:38.124 03:31.556 07:01.163 00:48.091
22 76 MARIO MENDEZ VALLEDOR   ESP BOAL COMPETICION PEUGOT 106 AKC    II 5/A III 03:31.313 03:38.781 03:30.509 07:01.822 00:48.750
23 89 DAVID MARTINEZ CALLEJA   ESP CLUB AUTOMOVIL SIERO SEAT LEON SUPERCOPA MK1    II 4/A2 XIII 03:31.988 03:30.047 03:45.941 07:02.035 00:48.963
24 117 EVA SUAREZ PEREZ   ESP PRAVIA AUTOCOMPETICION FORD ESCORT    II 1/H II 03:27.123 03:46.143 03:36.186 07:03.309 00:50.237
25 80 ADRIAN GARCIA FERNANDEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION CITROEN SAXO VTS    II 9/X VIII 03:34.171 03:47.082 03:34.134 07:08.305 00:55.233
26 104 IGNACIO PEREZ AGULLO   ESP TURON ARRASS PEUGEOT 205 RALLY    II 10/X VIII 03:34.599 03:40.857 03:35.929 07:10.528 00:57.456
27 96 IVAN RODRIGUEZ MENDEZ   ESP ARJ MOTORSPORT BMW 320I    II 11/X X 03:27.813 03:42.857 03:52.886 07:10.670 00:57.598
28 108 PABLO ORDIZ CEPEDAL   ESP NALON AUTOSPORT CITROEN SAXO    II 6/A IV 03:36.750 03:40.992 03:35.067 07:11.817 00:58.745
29 62 EUGENIO PELAEZ COSME   ESP TINEO AUTOMOVIL CLUB MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X    II 1/N+ VII DNF 03:40.550 03:32.938 07:13.488 01:00.416
30 118 JOSE ANTONIO INSAUSTI INSAUSTI   ESP ESCUDERIA LAGUN ARTEA OPEL KADETT    II 2/H II 03:39.552 03:55.566 03:34.356 07:13.908 01:00.836
31 69 FRANCISCO JAVIER SANZ FONSECA   ESP ASTURIAS COMPETICION FORD ESCORT RS ZACKSPEED    II 3/H II DNF 03:45.237 03:30.889 07:16.126 01:03.054
32 68 JUAN MANUEL RUA MARTINEZ   ESP LLANERA RACING CITROEN SAXO VTS 16V    II 2/N I 03:38.131 03:57.259 03:38.821 07:16.952 01:03.880
33 112 HUGO MARTÍNEZ PIÑERA   ESP AUTOMOVIL CLUB TEMPLE COMPETICIÓN RENAULT 5 GT TURBO    II 3/SA VI DNF 03:47.638 03:29.454 07:17.092 01:04.020
34 107 JUAN MANUEL MONTES TERESA   ESP NAVA RACING PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE    II 12/X VIII DNS 03:44.802 03:34.345 07:19.147 01:06.075
35 93 HECTOR GARCIA LLANES   ESP CANGAS DE ONIS MOTOR CLUB RENAULT 5 GTT    II 3/XT IX 03:36.628 04:07.930 03:43.188 07:19.816 01:06.744
36 82 NOE PRIETO VIGIL   ESP ESCUDERIA VALLE NAVIEGO CITROEN AX    II 13/X VIII 03:48.867 03:44.527 03:37.260 07:21.787 01:08.715
37 119 ROBERTO BARREIRO FUENTES   ESP ESCUDERIA ROIS PEREPE SPORT SEAT 124    II 4/H II 03:40.265 03:57.409 03:42.116 07:22.381 01:09.309
38 66 DANIEL LILLO MARTINEZ   ESP C.D.B. LLANERA RACING PEUGEOT 106 S16    II 7/A IV DNF 03:43.157 03:39.392 07:22.549 01:09.477
39 116 EZEQUIEL GUERRA VELEDO   ESP AUTOMOVIL CLUB ZAMORA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF MK2    II 5/H II 03:40.405 03:55.687 03:43.055 07:23.460 01:10.388
40 64 ANDRES MARTINEZ CAMPAL   ESP CARS COMPETICION SEAT IBIZA 1.8 20V T    II 8/A VI 03:50.383 03:44.218 03:40.679 07:24.897 01:11.825
41 121 DANIEL LLERA GUTIERREZ   ESP CANGAS DE ONIS MOTOR CLUB CANGAS ONIS FORD FIESTA XR2    II 1/SN I 03:41.623 03:51.127 03:44.338 07:25.961 01:12.889
42 98 IVAN MARIANO GUTIERREZ GARCIA   ESP EDA COMPETICION PEUGEOT 205 MAXI    II 14/X IX 03:41.705 04:01.917 03:47.412 07:29.117 01:16.045
43 114 ALEJANDRO FERNÁNDEZ DIAZ   ESP VILLA DE LLANES PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE    II 4/SA IV 03:38.294 03:51.805 03:53.425 07:30.099 01:17.027
44 95 JOSE MANUEL FERNANDEZ RUENES   ESP ESCUDERIA VILLA DE LLANES BMW 325 E30    II 15/X X 03:47.430 03:46.455 03:44.781 07:31.236 01:18.164
45 109 PEDRO ALBERTO RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ   ESP ESC. QUIROS COMPETICION BMW 325I E 30    II 5/S/A VI 03:44.158 04:01.667 03:49.307 07:33.465 01:20.393

www.TiemposOnLine.com



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016

CAMPEONATO DE ASTURIAS DE MONTAÑA - Category II
CATEGORIA II

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 15:45:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
46 100 CRISTINA GARCIA GONZALEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA VILLA DE LLANES OPEL CORSA GSI    II 16/X IX 03:47.012 03:54.807 03:51.473 07:38.485 01:25.413
47 102 JESUS MANUEL BUENO MARTINEZ   ESP C.D.B.LLANERA RACING PEUGEOT 106    II 17/X VIII 03:49.244 03:56.862 03:52.232 07:41.476 01:28.404
48 120 LUIS GIL SORIA   ESP CORNELLANA CLASICOS CITROEN SAXO VTS 16V    II 3/N I 03:50.289 04:05.398 03:55.414 07:45.703 01:32.631
49 111 SABINO RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ   ESP TURON ARRASS BMW E 30    II 6/SA VI 03:54.782 04:15.355 03:59.226 07:54.008 01:40.936
50 103 BENIGNO GARCIA ALVAREZ   ESP TURON ARRASS PEUGEOT 106 RALLY    II 18/X VIII 03:57.923 04:10.402 04:01.725 07:59.648 01:46.576
51 38 CARLA ÁLVAREZ SANJURJO   ESP BOAL COMPETICIÓN CITROEN C2 R2    II 1/R2 IV 03:34.433 04:36.264 DNF 08:10.697 01:57.625
52 101 JOSE ALFREDO VALLE VEGA   ESP CANGAS DE ONIS MOTOR CLUB CITROEN SAXO VTS 16V    II 19/X VIII 03:43.432 05:45.101 DNS 09:28.533 03:15.461

NOT CLASSIFIED

113 ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ   ESP SOTRONDIO RACING MOTOR CLUB ST RACING PEUGEOT 205 GTI    II SA V 03:48.014 DNF DNS
90 ALEJANDRO MARTINEZ ALVAREZ   ESP AMP CLASSIC TEAM RENAULT CLIO CUP    II A2 XIII 03:20.273 DNS DNS
88 ISAAC MORO RIO   ESP CLUB AUTOMOVIL SIERO RENAULT CLIO CUP    II A2 XII DNS DNS DNS

Entrants: 55 / Starters: 54 / Classified: 52 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
GALAN, Francisco (ESP) (DPB-18-AN)

www.TiemposOnLine.com



XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016

CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE MONTAÑA - Category II
CATEGORIA II

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 15:45:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CUP HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 47 JAVIER VILLA GARCIA   ESP LANGREO MOTOR CLUB BRC B49    II 1/CM PROM 1/CM PROM 02:43.358 03:02.449 02:44.361 05:27.719 117,539
2 48 JONATHAN ALVAREZ ARIAS   ESP ESCUDERIA EDA COMPETICION BRC CM05 EVO    II 2/CM PROM 2/CM PROM 02:52.012 03:08.961 02:50.251 05:42.263 00:14.544
3 49 JUAN ANTONIO CASTILLO FERNANDEZ   ESP GRUPO AUTOGOMAS SPEED CAR GT-R    II 3/CM PROM 3/CM PROM 02:53.583 03:14.689 02:55.343 05:48.926 00:21.207
4 51 GARIKOITZ FLORES ARISTORENA   ESP SAKANA MOTORSPORT BRC B49    II 4/CM PROM 4/CM PROM 02:58.179 03:17.612 03:01.425 05:59.604 00:31.885
5 52 ISMAEL GARCIA PEON   ESP CLUB AUTOMÓVIL SIERO SILVER CAR S2    II 5/CM PROM 5/CM PROM 02:58.968 03:18.300 03:02.839 06:01.807 00:34.088
6 53 JUAN JESUS ALVAREZ VIÑA   ESP PRAVIA AUTOCOMPETICION BRC CM05 EVO    II 6/CM PROM 6/CM PROM 03:04.732 03:33.579 03:06.614 06:11.346 00:43.627
7 50 ARKAITZ ORDOKI GAMEZ   ESP IGNAUTO MOTORSPORT SILVER CAR S2    II 7/CM PROM 7/CM PROM DNF 03:19.055 02:58.241 06:17.296 00:49.577

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 7 / Starters: 7 / Classified: 7 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
GALAN, Francisco (ESP) (DPB-18-AN)
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XLV SUBIDA INTERNACIONAL AL FITO (ESP), 13-15/05/2016

CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE MONTAÑA - Category III
CATEGORIA III

RACE PROVISIONAL
 Organiser: Sif Motor Length: 5350 m Date: 15/05/2016 / Time: 15:45:00 

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CUP HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 55 HUMBETO JANSSENS VREBOS   ESP ESCUDERIA LOCAL SPORT PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP RALLYE 2010    III 1/GTR 1/GT 02:58.436 03:11.971 02:59.413 05:57.849 107,643
2 60 IVAN ARES ROEL   ESP PEÑA AUTOCROSS ARTEIXO PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP RALLYE 2010    III 2/GTR 2/GT 03:01.723 03:10.218 03:03.163 06:04.886 00:07.037
3 56 JOSE ANTONIO AZNAR SANCHEZ   ESP AUTOMOVIL CLUB ALMERIA PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP RALLYE 2010    III 3/GTR 3/GT 03:01.521 03:15.022 03:11.425 06:12.946 00:15.097
4 23 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ-FOMBONA ALONSO   ESP AMP CLASSIC AUDI R8 LMS ULTRA    III 1/GT3 FIA 4/GT 02:56.683 03:16.389 DNF 06:13.072 00:15.223
5 58 ANTONIO ROCA JUAN   ESP ESCUDERÍA MALLORCA COMPETICIÓN PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP RALLYE    III 4/GTR 5/GT 03:06.024 03:16.609 03:07.773 06:13.797 00:15.948
6 33 JUAN TRINO GALERA MARTINEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA UBRIQUE JTR S600    III 1/E2 NAC 1/E2 NAC 03:07.093 03:21.675 03:08.054 06:15.147 00:17.298
7 21 ALDO DE ALBERTO MENENDEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION SEAT CORDOBA WRC    III 1/WRC 1/A+ 03:10.066 03:22.616 03:10.743 06:20.809 00:22.960
8 34 SERGI PAÑELLA SOLER   ESP ESCUDERIA PENEDÈS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X    III 1/R4 1/R 03:13.152 03:27.962 03:09.134 06:22.286 00:24.437
9 57 MANUEL CABO ANDRES   ESP GRUPO AUTOGOMAS NISSAN GTR    III 1/GTM 6/GT 03:04.418 03:19.325 DNF 06:23.743 00:25.894
10 59 MANUEL MALDONADO JOYA   ESP AUTOMOVIL CLUB ALMERIA PORSCHE 997 GT3 RALLYE CUP 2008    III 5/GTR 7/GT 03:12.217 03:28.965 03:11.780 06:23.997 00:26.148
11 73 KIKE PERELLO PONS   ESP PENEDES FORD FIESTA PROTO    III 1/E1 FIA 1/E1 FIA 03:14.344 03:24.493 03:11.718 06:26.062 00:28.213
12 77 JOSE MARIA CASTRO IGLESIAS   ESP NAVA RACING PEUGEOT 106 KIT CAR    III 2/E1 FIA 2/E1 FIA 03:14.654 03:29.290 03:16.279 06:30.933 00:33.084
13 35 MIGUEL ANGEL CLEMENTE HATERO   ESP AGR COMPETICION FIAT GRANDE PUNTO S2000    III 1/S2000A 2/A+ 03:17.893 03:28.789 03:16.269 06:34.162 00:36.313
14 78 PRIMITIVO AMBRÉS ALVAREZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION SEAT LEON    III 3/E1 FIA 3/E1 FIA 03:15.806 03:26.465 03:20.873 06:36.679 00:38.830
15 40 VICENTE BUFI FERNANDEZ   ESP MOTOR CLUB PITIUS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    III 1/N 1/N 03:21.459 03:35.562 03:19.743 06:41.202 00:43.353
16 41 FRANCISCO JIMENEZ BERMUDEZ   ESP PLEMARSPOR SUBARU IMPREZA WRX STI 2007    III 2/N 2/N 03:24.208 03:34.713 03:18.647 06:42.855 00:45.006
17 61 OSCAR CORONA HERRERA   ESP ARCE GRIP SPORT RENAULT CLIO CUP    III 4/E1 FIA 1/A 03:20.648 03:29.594 03:22.654 06:43.302 00:45.453
18 39 JOSE BLANCO ROSALES   ESP C.D. AGR COMPETICION MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX    III 3/N 3/N 03:21.297 03:33.491 03:23.355 06:44.652 00:46.803
19 79 GABINO FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ   ESP MALLACINA SPORT CLIO R3    III 5/E1 FIA 4/E1 FIA 03:18.614 03:30.044 DNF 06:48.658 00:50.809
20 63 HUGO FERNANDEZ DEL CUADRO   ESP EDA COMPETICION SUBARU IMPREZA 555    III 1/A 2/A 03:26.274 03:36.938 03:23.768 06:50.042 00:52.193
21 36 RAMON ANDRES DORADO   ESP ARJ MOTOR SPORT PEUGEOT 206 XS    III 2/A 3/A 03:25.144 03:39.932 03:24.918 06:50.062 00:52.213
22 72 OSCAR OVIEDO RODRIGUEZ   ESP ESCUDERIA LLEIDA RENAULT 5 GT TURBO    III 1/H 1/H 03:24.035 04:07.617 03:26.538 06:50.573 00:52.724
23 65 PABLO MARTINO NAVA   ESP NAVA RACING CITROEN SAXO VTS    III 3/A 4/A 03:27.860 03:32.881 03:27.864 06:55.724 00:57.875
24 83 DANIEL SANCHEZ SUAREZ   ESP LANGREO MOTOR CLUB PEUGEOT 205    III 6/E1 FIA 5/E1 FIA 03:26.358 03:38.600 03:29.908 06:56.266 00:58.417
25 81 JULIO JOSE FERNANDEZ LOPEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION CITROEN SAXO    III 7/E1 FIA 6/E1 FIA 03:26.346 03:39.508 03:31.217 06:57.563 01:-1.714
26 22 SERGIO CUESTA SUAREZ   ESP CARS COMPETICION HYUNDAI COUPE V6    III 1/A2 5/A & 1/JUNIOR 03:22.902 03:37.203 04:18.330 07:00.105 01:02.256
27 67 RUBÉN IGLESIAS ALVAREZ   ESP CLUB AUTOMOVIL SIERO RENAULT CLIO SPORT 2.0    III 4/N 4/N 03:29.607 03:38.124 03:31.556 07:01.163 01:03.314
28 76 MARIO MENDEZ VALLEDOR   ESP BOAL COMPETICION PEUGOT 106 AKC    III 8/E1 FIA 7/E1 FIA 03:31.313 03:38.781 03:30.509 07:01.822 01:03.973
29 70 ANTONIO NOGUERA CASANOVA   ESP AUTOMOVIL CLUB ALCALANS LOTUS ELAN S1    III 2/H 2/H 03:31.965 03:44.188 03:30.316 07:02.281 01:04.432
30 37 FRANCISCO JOSE BENITEZ ESCOBAR   ESP DURANGALDE RACING ELKARTEA CITROEN SAXO VTS    III 4/A 6/A 03:33.354 03:41.383 03:31.242 07:04.596 01:06.747
31 80 ADRIAN GARCIA FERNANDEZ   ESP EDA COMPETICION CITROEN SAXO VTS    III 9/E1 FIA 8/E1 FIA 03:34.171 03:47.082 03:34.134 07:08.305 01:10.456
32 62 EUGENIO PELAEZ COSME   ESP TINEO AUTOMOVIL CLUB MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X    III 1/N+ 3/A+ DNF 03:40.550 03:32.938 07:13.488 01:15.639
33 69 FRANCISCO JAVIER SANZ FONSECA   ESP ASTURIAS COMPETICION FORD ESCORT RS ZACKSPEED    III 3/H 3/H DNF 03:45.237 03:30.889 07:16.126 01:18.277
34 68 JUAN MANUEL RUA MARTINEZ   ESP LLANERA RACING CITROEN SAXO VTS 16V    III 5/N 5/N 03:38.131 03:57.259 03:38.821 07:16.952 01:19.103
35 75 FRANCISCO JOSE RODRIGUEZ LAFUENTE   ESP MOTORCLUB ALCALA LA REAL CITROEN ZX 2.0 16V    III 10/E1 FIA 9/E1 FIA 03:40.192 03:46.605 03:37.956 07:18.148 01:20.299
36 82 NOE PRIETO VIGIL   ESP ESCUDERIA VALLE NAVIEGO CITROEN AX    III 11/E1 FIA 10/E1 FIA 03:48.867 03:44.527 03:37.260 07:21.787 01:23.938
37 66 DANIEL LILLO MARTINEZ   ESP C.D.B. LLANERA RACING PEUGEOT 106 S16    III 5/A 7/A DNF 03:43.157 03:39.392 07:22.549 01:24.700
38 64 ANDRES MARTINEZ CAMPAL   ESP CARS COMPETICION SEAT IBIZA 1.8 20V T    III 6/A 8/A 03:50.383 03:44.218 03:40.679 07:24.897 01:27.048
39 38 CARLA ÁLVAREZ SANJURJO   ESP BOAL COMPETICIÓN CITROEN C2 R2    III 1/R2 2/R & 2/JUNIOR & 1/FEM 03:34.433 04:36.264 DNF 08:10.697 02:12.848

NOT CLASSIFIED

74 JONATHAN CABO ANDRES   ESP RIBAMONTAR AL MAR MOTOR RENAULT CLIO MAXI KIT CAR    III E1 FIA DNF DNS DNS

Entrants: 40 / Starters: 40 / Classified: 39 DNS: Did not start  DNF: Did not finish  EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
GALAN, Francisco (ESP) (DPB-18-AN)
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